10-03-2005

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O
	9/23/5 103093299	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Mark Pimentel	l — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	Henry C. Lin	Internal Address:
	Execution Date(s) August 9, 1999  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 8700 Beverly Boulevard
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	★ Assignment	City: Los Angeles
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US zip: 90048
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
10/03/200	EBYRNE 00000129 040258 11234516	
01 FC: <b>802</b>	40.00 DA	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Seth D. Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: <u>Davis Wright Tremaine LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2400	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>
		8. Payment Information
	City: Los Angeles	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: CA Zip: 90017	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (213) 633-6869 (213) 633 6900	b. Deposit Account Number04-0258
	Fax Number: (213) 633-6899  Email Address: sethlevy@dwt.com	Authorized User Name DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
	9. Signature:	
	Signature	<u>September 23, 2005</u> Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Seth D. Levy Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HENRY C. LIN of Manhattan Beach, California and Mark

Pimentel of Los Angeles, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful METHODS OF

DIAGNOSING OR TREATING IRRITABLE BOWEL SYNDROME AND OTHER

DISORDERS CAUSED BY SMALL INTESTINAL BACTERIAL OVERGROWTH for which

an application for United States Letters Utility Patent was executed by them on or about the same

date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, a California, nonprofit organization, having a place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048-1869, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0094 priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignors further authorize and request insertion below of the serial number and filing date of the application, when officially known:

Serial No. <u>99/374\_142</u> Filing Date <u>// AUGUST 1999</u>

-2-

5706.1

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0095 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors
Date: 8-9-99 Henry C. Lin
Date: 8-9-99  Mark Pimentel
State of CALIFORNIA)
County of Los ANGELES
On this day of AUGUST, in the year of 1999, before me personally appeared Henry C. Lin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
cofficial seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.
ARLEEN A. BOOG Commission # 1084099 Notory Public Collisonio Los Artestor Collisonio My Comas #15500000121, 2000  Notary Public in and for Said County and State
) ss. County of los Angeles
OTA

On this The day of <u>AUCUST</u>, in the year of 1999, before me personally appeared Mark Pimentel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

5706.1

**RECORDED: 09/23/2005** 



NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0096